
TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDER  2025 - 2026

DATE DAY PARTICULARS

06.06.2025

19.09.2025

25.09.2025

26.09.2025

03.10.2025

15.12.2025

19.12.2025

24.12.2025

02.01.2026

19.03.2026

26.03.2026

Friday

Friday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Friday

Wednesday

Friday

Thursday

Thursday

School Reopens after Summer Vacation

KINDERGARTEN

Assessment I Begins 

Assessment I Ends

Term I Holiday Begins

School Reopens for Term II

Assessment II Begins 

Assessment II Ends

Christmas Holiday Begins

Assessment III Begins 

Assessment III Ends

School Reopens after Christmas Holidays
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TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDER  2025 - 2026

DATE DAY PARTICULARS

04.04.2025

29.04.2025

06.06.2025

17.07.2025

24.07.2025

18.09.2025

25.09.2025

26.09.2025

03.10.2025

20.11.2025

27.11.2025

24.12.2025

02.01.2026

04.02.2026

14.02.2026

19.02.2026

26.02.2026

17.03.2026

26.03.2026

27.03.2026

New Academic Year Begins

Periodic Test I (Class I to IX) Begins

School closes for summer 
vacation
School Reopens after summer 
vacation

Periodic Test I (Class I to IX) Ends

Term I Exam (Class I to IX) Begins

Term I Exam (Class I to IX) Ends

Term I Holiday Begins

School Reopens for Term II

Periodic Test II (Class I to IX) Begins

Periodic Test II (Class I to IX) Ends

Christmas Holiday Begins

School Reopens after Christmas Holidays

Annual Exam (Class IX) Begins

Annual Exam (Class IX) Ends

Periodic Test III (Class I to VIII) Begins

Periodic Test III (Class I to VIII) Ends

Term II Exam (Class I to VIII ) Begins

Term II Exam (Class I to VIII ) Ends

School closes for the Academic Year

Class I To IX

Friday

Tuesday

Friday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Thursday

Thursday

Wednesday

Friday

Wednesday

Saturday

Thursday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Friday
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TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDER 2025 - 2026

PARTICULARSDATE DAY

04.04.2025

21.04.2025

26.04.2025

17.05.2025

06.06.2025

16.06.2025

21.06.2025

23.06.2025

28.06.2025

21.07.2025

02.08.2025

28.07.2025

02.08.2025

08.09.2025

20.09.2025

15.09.2025

20.09.2025

13.10.2025

18.10.2025

27.10.2025

01.11.2025

03.11.2025

15.11.2025

17.11.2025

15.12.2025

31.12.2025

02.02.2026

14.02.2026

16.02.2026

Friday

Monday

Saturday

Saturday

Friday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Monday

Wednesday

Monday

Saturday

Monday

New Academic year Begins

Monthly Test 1 (Class X & XII) Begins

Monthly Test 1 (Class X & XII) Ends

School closes for Summer Vacation

School Reopens after summer vacation

Monthly Test 2 (Class X & XII) Begins

Monthly Test 1 (Class XI) Begins

Monthly Test 1 (Class XI) Ends

1st Half Portion / Quarterly (Class X & XII) Begins

1st Half Portion / Quarterly (Class X & XII) Ends

Quarterly Exam (Class XI) Begins

Quarterly Exam (Class XI) Ends

Monthly Test 3 (Class X & XII ) Begins

Class X to XII

Monthly Test 4 (Class X & XII) Begins

Monthly Test 4 (Class X & XII) Ends

2nd  Half Portion / Half Yearly (Class X & XII) Begins 

2nd  Half Portion / Half Yearly (Class X & XII) Ends

Full Portion Revision (Class X & XII) Begins.

Half Yearly Exam (Class XI) Begins 

Half Yearly Exam (Class XI) Ends

Annual Exam (Class XI) Begins

Annual Exam (Class XI) Ends

Class X & XII Portion Starts (Class IX and XI)

Monthly Test 3 (Class X & XII) Ends

Monthly Test 2 (Class X & XII) Ends

Monthly Test 2 (Class XI) Begins

Monthly Test 2 (Class XI) Ends

Monthly Test 3 (Class XI) Ends

Monthly Test 3 (Class XI) Begins
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 TENTATIVE WORKING DAYS CHART 2025 - 2026

KINDERGARTEN

Semester - I

Semester - II

DATE DAYS

Month

Academic days

Exam Days

Total Working days

Month

Academic days

Exam Days

Total Working days

68

5

73

June 2025 - September 2025

October 2025 - March 2026

111

10

121

194Total No. Of Working Days
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 TENTATIVE WORKING DAYS CHART 2025 - 2026

Classes : I to XII

Semester - I

Semester - II

DATE DAYS

Month

Academic days

Exam Days

Total Working days

Month

Academic days

Exam Days

Total Working days

93

14

107

April 2025 - September 2025

October 2025 - March 2026

107

20

127

234

14

Total No. Of Working Days

CBSE Board Exam Days
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 Tentative Important days / Celebrations in 2025 - 2026

DATE DAY FUNCTION NAME

13.06.2025

21.06.2025

09.08.2025

14.08.2025

15.08.2025

12.09.2025

17.10.2025

18.10.2025

14.11.2025

10.01.2026

12.01.2026

26.01.2026

06.02.2026

13.03.2026

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Monday

Friday

Friday

KINDERGARTEN

Vidyarambam

International day of Yoga

Sports Day 

Independence Day

Krishna Jayanthi Celebration

Grand Parents Day

Smiley & Colours Day

Suppose Diwali Celebration

Children's Day Celebration

Tots Expo.

Suppose Pongal Celebration

Annual Day Celebration 

Republic Day Celebration

Tiny Tots Graduation Day
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Independence Day Celebration

 
 Tentative Important days / Celebrations in 2025 - 2026

DATE DAY FUNCTION NAME

24.04.2025

12.06.2025

21.06.2025

27.06.2025

15.07.2025

09.08.2025

13.08.2025

15.08.2025

06.09.2025

22.09.2025

03.10.2025

15.10.2025

18.10.2025

14.11.2025

03.12.2025

23.12.2025

10.01.2026

12.01.2026

26.01.2026

23.02.2026

04.03.2026

07.03.2026

23.03.2026

Thursday

Thursday

Saturday

Friday

Tuesday

Saturday

Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Friday

Wednesday

Saturday

Friday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Saturday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Wednesday

Saturday

Monday

Founder's Day Celebration

Environment day / NGC day Celebration

International day of Yoga

Investiture Ceremony

Kamarajar's Birthday (Educational Development Day) 

JRC day Celebration

Sports day Celebration

Global Hand Wash day Celebration &
Dr.A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Birthday  
(World Students Day Celebration)

Teachers Day / International Day of Charity

Suppose Diwali Celebration

Children's Day Celebration

Christmas Celebration

Suppose Pongal Celebration

Karthigai Deepam Celebration

Annual Day Celebration 

Republic Day Celebration

Thinking day / Scout & Guide day Celebration

National Safety Day Celebration

Women's Day / Prize Day Celebration

World Water Day Celebration

CLASSES I to XII

Golu / Navratri

Gandhi Jayanthi Celebration  
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Mahavir Jayanti 

Mahavir Jayanti 

10.04.2025

14.04.2025

18.04.2025

01.05.2025

07.06.2025

06.07.2025

15.08.2025

16.08.2025

27.08.2025

05.09.2025

01.10.2025

02.10.2025

19.10.2025 to 

21.10.2025

25.12.2025

01.01.2026

13.01.2026 to

 18.01.2026

26.01.2026

01.02.2026

20.03.2026

21.03.2026

31.03.2026

Thursday 

Monday

Friday

Thursday 

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Saturday

Wednesday

Friday

Wednesday

Thursday 

Sunday to 

Tuesday

Thursday 

Thursday

 Tuesday to 

Sunday

Monday

Sunday

Friday

Saturday

Tuesday

Tamil New Year 

Good Friday

May Day

Bakrid

Muharram

Independence Day

Krishna Jayanthi

Vinayagar Chathurthi

Milad - I - Nabi

Gandhi Jayanthi / Vijayadhasami

Saraswathi Pooja

Diwali Holidays

Christmas

New Year

Pongal Holidays

Thaipusam

Republic Day

Ramzan

Ugadhi

  

DATE  DAY
 

PARTICULARS 
 

 
A ATTEN TIVE HOLID YS FOR THE YEAR 2025 - 2026
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05.04.2025

22.04.2025

12.05.2025

01.06.2025

02.06.2025

05.06.2025

14.06.2025

15.07.2025

27.08.2025

08.09.2025

04.10.2025

15.10.2025

25.11.2025

10.12.2025

22.12.2025

12.01.2026

24.01.2026

04.02.2026

21.02.2026

28.02.2026

08.03.2026

21.03.2026

22.03.2026

Indian National Maritime Day

International Mother Earth Day

International Nurses  Day

International Children's Day

World Day against Child Labour

World Blood Donor's Day

World Environment Week

Educational Day

Mother Teresa Birthday

World Literacy Day

World Smile Day

World Student's Day

International day for violence against 

Women and Constitution Day

Human Rights Day

Ramanujam's Birthday

National Youth Day

National Girl Child Day

World Cancer Day

International Mother Language Day

National Science Day

International Women's day

World Forest Day

World water day

Date Importance

IMPORTANT DAYS  2025 - 2026
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