

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDER 2025 - 2026

KINDERGARTEN

DATE	DAY	PARTICULARS
06.06.2025	Friday	School Reopens after Summer Vacation
19.09.2025	Friday	Assessment I Begins
25.09.2025	Thursday	Assessment I Ends
26.09.2025	Friday	Term I Holiday Begins
03.10.2025	Friday	School Reopens for Term II
15.12.2025	Monday	Assessment II Begins
19.12.2025	Friday	Assessment II Ends
24.12.2025	Wednesday	Christmas Holiday Begins
02.01.2026	Friday	School Reopens after Christmas Holidays
19.03.2026	Thursday	Assessment III Begins
26.03.2026	Thursday	Assessment III Ends

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDER 2025 - 2026**Class I To IX**

DATE	DAY	PARTICULARS
04.04.2025	Friday	New Academic Year Begins
29.04.2025	Tuesday	School closes for summer vacation
06.06.2025	Friday	School Reopens after summer vacation
17.07.2025	Thursday	Periodic Test I (Class I to IX) Begins
24.07.2025	Thursday	Periodic Test I (Class I to IX) Ends
18.09.2025	Thursday	Term I Exam (Class I to IX) Begins
25.09.2025	Thursday	Term I Exam (Class I to IX) Ends
26.09.2025	Friday	Term I Holiday Begins
03.10.2025	Friday	School Reopens for Term II
20.11.2025	Thursday	Periodic Test II (Class I to IX) Begins
27.11.2025	Thursday	Periodic Test II (Class I to IX) Ends
24.12.2025	Wednesday	Christmas Holiday Begins
02.01.2026	Friday	School Reopens after Christmas Holidays
04.02.2026	Wednesday	Annual Exam (Class IX) Begins
14.02.2026	Saturday	Annual Exam (Class IX) Ends
19.02.2026	Thursday	Periodic Test III (Class I to VIII) Begins
26.02.2026	Thursday	Periodic Test III (Class I to VIII) Ends
17.03.2026	Tuesday	Term II Exam (Class I to VIII) Begins
26.03.2026	Thursday	Term II Exam (Class I to VIII) Ends
27.03.2026	Friday	School closes for the Academic Year

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDER 2025 - 2026**Class X to XII**

DATE	DAY	PARTICULARS
04.04.2025	Friday	New Academic year Begins
21.04.2025	Monday	Monthly Test 1 (Class X & XII) Begins
26.04.2025	Saturday	Monthly Test 1 (Class X & XII) Ends
17.05.2025	Saturday	School closes for Summer Vacation
06.06.2025	Friday	School Reopens after summer vacation
16.06.2025	Monday	Monthly Test 2 (Class X & XII) Begins
21.06.2025	Saturday	Monthly Test 2 (Class X & XII) Ends
23.06.2025	Monday	Monthly Test 1 (Class XI) Begins
28.06.2025	Saturday	Monthly Test 1 (Class XI) Ends
21.07.2025	Monday	1st Half Portion / Quarterly (Class X & XII) Begins
02.08.2025	Saturday	1st Half Portion / Quarterly (Class X & XII) Ends
28.07.2025	Monday	Monthly Test 2 (Class XI) Begins
02.08.2025	Saturday	Monthly Test 2 (Class XI) Ends
08.09.2025	Monday	Quarterly Exam (Class XI) Begins
20.09.2025	Saturday	Quarterly Exam (Class XI) Ends
15.09.2025	Monday	Monthly Test 3 (Class X & XII) Begins
20.09.2025	Saturday	Monthly Test 3 (Class X & XII) Ends
13.10.2025	Monday	Monthly Test 4 (Class X & XII) Begins
18.10.2025	Saturday	Monthly Test 4 (Class X & XII) Ends
27.10.2025	Monday	Monthly Test 3 (Class XI) Begins
01.11.2025	Saturday	Monthly Test 3 (Class XI) Ends
03.11.2025	Monday	2nd Half Portion / Half Yearly (Class X & XII) Begins
15.11.2025	Saturday	2nd Half Portion / Half Yearly (Class X & XII) Ends
17.11.2025	Monday	Full Portion Revision (Class X & XII) Begins.
15.12.2025	Monday	Half Yearly Exam (Class XI) Begins
31.12.2025	Wednesday	Half Yearly Exam (Class XI) Ends
02.02.2026	Monday	Annual Exam (Class XI) Begins
14.02.2026	Saturday	Annual Exam (Class XI) Ends
16.02.2026	Monday	Class X & XII Portion Starts (Class IX and XI)

TENTATIVE WORKING DAYS CHART 2025 - 2026

KINDERGARTEN	
DATE	DAYS
Semester - I	
Month	June 2025 - September 2025
Academic days	68
Exam Days	5
Total Working days	73
Semester - II	
Month	October 2025 - March 2026
Academic days	111
Exam Days	10
Total Working days	121
Total No. Of Working Days	194

TENTATIVE WORKING DAYS CHART 2025 - 2026

Classes : I to XII	
DATE	DAYS
Semester - I	
Month	April 2025 - September 2025
Academic days	93
Exam Days	14
Total Working days	107
Semester - II	
Month	October 2025 - March 2026
Academic days	107
Exam Days	20
Total Working days	127
Total No. Of Working Days	234
CBSE Board Exam Days	14

Tentative Important days / Celebrations in 2025 - 2026

KINDERGARTEN

DATE	DAY	FUNCTION NAME
13.06.2025	Friday	Vidyarambam
21.06.2025	Saturday	International day of Yoga
09.08.2025	Saturday	Sports Day
14.08.2025	Thursday	Krishna Jayanthi Celebration
15.08.2025	Friday	Independence Day
12.09.2025	Friday	Grand Parents Day
17.10.2025	Friday	Smiley & Colours Day
18.10.2025	Saturday	Suppose Diwali Celebration
14.11.2025	Friday	Children's Day Celebration
10.01.2026	Saturday	Annual Day Celebration
12.01.2026	Monday	Suppose Pongal Celebration
26.01.2026	Monday	Republic Day Celebration
06.02.2026	Friday	Tots Expo.
13.03.2026	Friday	Tiny Tots Graduation Day

Tentative Important days / Celebrations in 2025 - 2026**CLASSES I to XII**

DATE	DAY	FUNCTION NAME
24.04.2025	Thursday	Founder's Day Celebration
12.06.2025	Thursday	Environment day / NGC day Celebration
21.06.2025	Saturday	International day of Yoga
27.06.2025	Friday	Investiture Ceremony
15.07.2025	Tuesday	Kamarajar's Birthday (Educational Development Day)
09.08.2025	Saturday	Sports day Celebration
13.08.2025	Wednesday	JRC day Celebration
15.08.2025	Friday	Independence Day Celebration
06.09.2025	Saturday	Teachers Day / International Day of Charity
22.09.2025	Monday	Golu / Navratri
03.10.2025	Friday	Gandhi Jayanthi Celebration
15.10.2025	Wednesday	Global Hand Wash day Celebration & Dr.A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Birthday (World Students Day Celebration)
18.10.2025	Saturday	Suppose Diwali Celebration
14.11.2025	Friday	Children's Day Celebration
03.12.2025	Wednesday	Karthigai Deepam Celebration
23.12.2025	Tuesday	Christmas Celebration
10.01.2026	Saturday	Annual Day Celebration
12.01.2026	Monday	Suppose Pongal Celebration
26.01.2026	Monday	Republic Day Celebration
23.02.2026	Monday	Thinking day / Scout & Guide day Celebration
04.03.2026	Wednesday	National Safety Day Celebration
07.03.2026	Saturday	Women's Day / Prize Day Celebration
23.03.2026	Monday	World Water Day Celebration

TENTATIVE HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025 - 2026

DATE	DAY	PARTICULARS
10.04.2025	Thursday	Mahavir Jayanti
14.04.2025	Monday	Tamil New Year
18.04.2025	Friday	Good Friday
01.05.2025	Thursday	May Day
07.06.2025	Saturday	Bakrid
06.07.2025	Sunday	Muharram
15.08.2025	Friday	Independence Day
16.08.2025	Saturday	Krishna Jayanthi
27.08.2025	Wednesday	Vinayagar Chathurthi
05.09.2025	Friday	Milad - I - Nabi
01.10.2025	Wednesday	Saraswathi Pooja
02.10.2025	Thursday	Gandhi Jayanthi / Vijayadhasami
19.10.2025 to 21.10.2025	Sunday to Tuesday	Diwali Holidays
25.12.2025	Thursday	Christmas
01.01.2026	Thursday	New Year
13.01.2026 to 18.01.2026	Tuesday to Sunday	Pongal Holidays
26.01.2026	Monday	Republic Day
01.02.2026	Sunday	Thaipusam
20.03.2026	Friday	Ugadhi
21.03.2026	Saturday	Ramzan
31.03.2026	Tuesday	Mahavir Jayanti

IMPORTANT DAYS 2025 - 2026

Date	Importance
05.04.2025	Indian National Maritime Day
22.04.2025	International Mother Earth Day
12.05.2025	International Nurses Day
01.06.2025	International Children's Day
02.06.2025	World Day against Child Labour
05.06.2025	World Blood Donor's Day
14.06.2025	World Environment Week
15.07.2025	Educational Day
27.08.2025	Mother Teresa Birthday
08.09.2025	World Literacy Day
04.10.2025	World Smile Day
15.10.2025	World Student's Day
25.11.2025	International day for violence against Women and Constitution Day
10.12.2025	Human Rights Day
22.12.2025	Ramanujam's Birthday
12.01.2026	National Youth Day
24.01.2026	National Girl Child Day
04.02.2026	World Cancer Day
21.02.2026	International Mother Language Day
28.02.2026	National Science Day
08.03.2026	International Women's day
21.03.2026	World Forest Day
22.03.2026	World water day